
Sports Academy Staff Contacts

➢ Equine – Lizzel Winter
➢ lizzel.winter@hartpury.ac.uk 

➢ Netball – Holly Duerden
➢ holly.duerden@hartpury.ac.uk 

➢ Men’s Football – Spencer Hamilton
➢ spencer.hamilton2@hartpury.ac.uk 

➢ Golf – Matt Ellis
➢ matthew.ellis@hartpury.ac.uk 

➢ Modern Pentathlon – Robert Flack
➢ robert.flack@hartpury.ac.uk 

➢ Rugby – Wayne Thompson
➢ wayne.thompson@hartpury.ac.uk 

➢ Rowing – Ben Smeeton
➢ ben.smeeton@hartpury.ac.uk 

➢ Women’s Rugby – Oliver Wilson
➢ oliver.wilson3@hartpury.ac.uk 

➢ Women’s Football – Leah Burridge
➢ leah.burridge@hartpury.ac.uk 

➢ Athlete Performance – Lee Douglas
➢ lee.douglas@hartpury.ac.uk 

➢ Recreational - Jenny Arroud
➢ jenny.arroud@hartpury.ac.uk 
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